
Important Notes.
Please take a note of your duty and put it in your calendar.  Please don't stop looking once you have found your name as it may be in a number of times.
John Patterson will endeavour to also remind the Race Officer, Rib Driver and Chevy Driver three weeks before their duty.   jpospreyedyc@gmail.com
RO should bring a team with them to assist with Flags, OCS, recording finishes.
Safety boat drivers must bring an able assistant with them as this is a key safety issue for club racing.
                                                                                     EDYC Calendar 2019  Ver B28

Day HW Series RO / Club Events RIB Driver Chevy Driver Bar shift times Bar shift DHO
Fri 05 April 2019 Beatty, Edwards & Maxwell Youth Powerboat and RIB Challenge
Sat 06 April 2019

Thur 11 April 2019 Paul Killen Paddle of the month 
Fri 12 April 2019 Beatty, Edwards & Maxwell Youth Powerboat and RIB Challenge
Sat 13 April 2019 All members All members Clean up day  All members All members
Sat 13 April 2019 Quoile Yacht Club Topper Traveller
Wed 17 April 2019 EDYC kayak/canoe evening
Fri 19 April 2019 Beatty, Edwards & Maxwell Youth Powerboat and RIB Challenge
Sat 20 April 2019 Easter Saturday
Sun 21 April 2019 Easter Sunday
Wed 24 April 2019 EDYC kayak/canoe evening
Fri 26 April 2019 Beatty, Edwards & Maxwell Youth Powerboat and RIB Challenge
Sat 27 April 2019 20:27 ES1 Gordon Reid EDYC opening day Social Event in Club House Clive Newell Colin Gray 15.30 - 17.30 Dee Golden Graham Wright

15.30 - 17.30 Dawn Stocking
17.00 - 19.00 James Regan Social Event in Club House
17.00 - 19.00 James Golden
18.00 - 20.00 Clive Newell
20.00 - 22.00 Victoria Moore

Sat 27 April 2019 Quoile Yacht Club Spring Series Quoile YC
Sun 28 April 2019 Quoile Yacht Club Spring Series Quoile YC

Wed 01 May 2019 11:32 EW1 John Patterson Alan Wood Deirdre Issad 17.30 - 19.45 William Mcclune Margie Crawford
19.45 - 21.45 Don Howes
20.45 - 22.45 David Maxwell
20.45 - 22.45 Dermot Gallaugher

Fri 03 May 2019 Beatty, Edwards & Maxwell Youth Powerboat and RIB Challenge
Sat 04 May 2019 Dinghy Training 1 
Sat 04 May 2019 13:35 ES2 Brian McDowell Michael Watson Michael Griffith 15.30 - 17.30 Gina Lyttle David Maxwell

17:00 - 19:00 Susan Maxwell

Wed 08 May 2019 16:19 EW2 Margie Crawford Don Howes Ruth McWatters 17.30 - 19.45 Jim Kerr Michael McLoughlin
19.45 - 21.45 Andy Frew
20.45 - 22.45 John Dixon
20.45 - 22.45 Bill McCrory

Thur 09 May 2019 Paul Killen Paddle of the month

Fri 10 May 2019 Dinghy Training 2
Sat 11 May 2019 19:10 ES3 Mervyn Hamilton Michael McLaughlin Brendan McPolin 15.30 - 17.30 Peter Colvin David Hinds

17.00 - 19.00 Roy Connolly



Wed 15 May 2019 23:35 EW3 Colin Patterson Vicky Faulkner Michael Clark 17.30 - 19.45 Chris Mussen Finbar Jennings
19.45 - 21.45 Jim Lowry
20.45 - 22.45 Mike Marsden
20.45 - 22.45 David Allen

Fri 17 May 2019
Sat 18 May 2019 13:26 Push The Boat Out  10am on the water - please invite potential new members

and come along and help - It’s the future of the club.
Sat 18 May 2019 13:26 ES4 Keith Carr Gabrial Lynch Len McCourt 15.30 - 17.30 John Miller Stephen Walters

17.00 - 19.00 Rosemary Miller
Sun 19 May 2019 Divas in Fevas 
Wed 22 May 2019 16:21 EW4 Graham Wright Gavin Briggs Colin Earney 17.30 - 19.45 Cathy Hinds David Hinds

19.45 - 21.45 Vicky Faulkner
20.45 - 22.45 Brendan Hinds
20.45 - 22.45 James Anderson

Fri 24 May 2019 Dinghy Training 3
Sat 25 May 2019 18:46 ES5 Bill McCrory Lawrence Denyer Brian Williams 15.30 - 17.30 Jeff Smith Michael Petticrew

17.00 - 19.00 Trevor Williams
Sun 26 May 2019 Divas in Fevas
Wed 29 May 2019 22:40 EW5 Eddy McWatters TBC - Possibly  You Dermot Gallagher 17.30 - 19.45 David Ward Grant McCullough

19.45 - 21.45 Michael Watson
20.45 - 22.45 Ben Williams
20.45 - 22.45 Brian Williams

Fri 31 May 2019 Dinghy Training 4

Sat 01 June 2019 12:19 ES6 Rodney Hall John Findlay Trevor Kirkpatrick 15.30 - 17.30 Marie Wolsey Michael McLoughlin
17.00 - 19.00 Mike Loder

Sun 02 June 2019
Wed 05 June 2019 15:18 EW6 Alan Bell Ken Groves Noel Kelly 17.30 - 19.45 Thos McCormick Martin Cush

19.45 - 21.45 Nicky Lowry
20.45 - 22.45 Ken Groves
20.45 - 22.45 Brian McDowell

Thur 06 June 2019 Paddle of the month
Fri 07 June 2019 UK Dinghy Cruising Association arrive at EDYC Keith Muscott
Fri 07 June 2019 Dinghy Training 5

Sat 08 June 2019 17:57 Angus McRobert Dinghy Race Training Five Short Races first race 1430 Andrew Frew
Sat 08 June 2019 KYC Sail4Cancer
Sun 09 June 2019 KYC Sail4Cancer

Sun 09 June 2019 Divas in Fevas
Wed 12 June 2019 22:13 EW7 Simon Jeffery Noella Hampton Trevor Lavery 17.30 - 19.45 Edwin Mitchell Malcolm Beatty
Thur 13 June 2019 Paul Killen Paddle of the month 19.45 - 21.45 Brian Henderson

20.45 - 22.45 Aubrey Bell
20.45 - 22.45 Alan Bell

Fri 14 June 2019 Dinghy Training 6

Sat 15 June 2019 12:17 Quoile Yacht Club Regatta Rosemary Miller
Sun 16 June 2019



Wed 19 June 2019 15:17 EW8 Eoin Curran James Regan James Regan Ian Brown 17.30 - 19.45 Len McCourt Mervyn Hamilton
19.45 - 21.45 Joy Thompson

Fri 21 June 2019 Dinghy Training 7
Sat 22 June 2019 Greystones Regatta
Sat 22 June 2019 Newtownards Sailing Club Regatta
Sat 22 June 2019 Keith Maxwell EDYC Pursuit Race 2019 Tony Hill David Ward
Sat 22 June 2019 Cruise with the Drascombes for those not going to NSC Regatta
Sat 22 June 2019 17:26 Drascombe event at EDYC

EDYC midsummers BBQ  16.00 - 18.30 Lucy Scott Patrick Kelly
16.00 - 18.30 Tom Woolley
16.00 - 18.30 Louise Crawford
18.30 - 21.00F Gavin North John Thompson
18.30 - 21.00F Margie Crawford
18.30 - 21.00 Louise Crawford
18.30 - 21.00 David Murphy
21.00 - 23.30 Keith Carr Alan Wood
21.00 - 23.30 John Stanage
23.30 - 00.30 Rachel Bevan
23.30 - 00.30 Gordon Jess
20.45 - 22.45 Simon Jeffery
20.45 - 22.45 Cara Fowler

Sun 23 June 2019 UK Dinghy Cruising Association depart EDYC Keith Muscott
Sun 23 June 2019 Wayfarers - Invited coaching session Greystones
Wed 26 June 2019 20:51 EW9 Robert Dow Barbara Harvey Edwin Mitchell 17.30 - 19.45 Sharon Edwards Terry Hanna

19.45 - 21.45 Ian Groves
20.45 - 22.45 Ian Brown
20.45 - 22.45 Paul Sleator

Fri 28 June 2019 Dinghy Training 8  
Fri 28 June 2019 22:40 Wayfarer Cruise to Mid Island and overnight camp-light and tide good - weather dependant - Decision Wed 26 June
Sat 29 June 2019 23:30 Peter Shaw Isle of Man Cruiser Race

Wayfarer's return from Mid Island

Mon 01 July 2019 EDYC training week
Tue 02 July 2019 EDYC training week
Wed 03 July 2019 14:16 EW10 Philip Courtney EDYC training week Malcolm Beatty David Groves 17.30 - 19.45 James Sloane Alan Jennings

19.45 - 21.45 Terry Ingles
20.45 - 22.45 Angus McRobert
20.45 - 22.45 Jamie Hayes

Thur 04 July 2019 EDYC training week
Fri 05 July 2019 EDYC training week

Sat 06 July 2019 16:49 Kircubbin Sailing Club Regatta Gareth Hampton

Wed 10 July 2019 20:41 LW1 Roy Edwards Mark Dow Keith Nash 17.30 - 19.45 Alan Lyons Keith Nash
19.45 - 21.45 Jay Colville



20.45 - 22.45 Ian Macpherson
20.45 - 22.45 David Courtney

Fri 12 July 2019 Strangford Sailing Club Bar Buoy Race None Required
Sat 13 July 2019 11:04 Strangford Sailing Club Regatta Hector Wanliss
Sun 14 July 2019 Portaferry Sailing Club Portaferry Sailing Club Regatta Hector Wanliss
Mon 15 July 2019 Portaferry Sailing Club Portaferry Town Regatta Ian Groves
Wed 17 July 2019 14:17 LW2 Terry Hanna Elaine Vogan Ian Groves 17.30 - 19.45 Laurence Denyer Mark Dow

19.45 - 21.45 Trevor Williams
20.45 - 22.45 Finlay Reid
20.45 - 22.45 Andrew Telford

Sat 20 July 2019 Greystone Sailing Club Wayfarer Worlds (Start)
Sat 20 July 2019 16:16 Killyleagh Yacht Club Regatta Geoff Allen
Sun 21 July 2019 Killyleagh Yacht Club Strangford Lough Youth Series
Wed 24 July 2019 19:04 LW3 Stephen Lynn Brian Jess Peter Colvin 17.30 - 19.45 Malcolm Beatty Victoria Moore

19.45 - 21.45 Michael Clarke
20.45 - 22.45 Chris Mussen
20.45 - 22.45 Philip Courtney

Fri 26 July 2019 Greystone Sailing Club Wayfarer Worlds (Finish)
Sat 27 July 2019 21:54 LS1 John Dixon Rachel Reid Wesley Pillar 15.30 - 17.30 David Hinds Noella Hampton

17.00 - 19.00 Hector Wanliss

Wed 31 July 2019 13:10 LW4 Mike Marsden Jamie McIlwrath Dee Golden 17.30 - 19.45 John Thompson Rae Livingston
19.45 - 21.45 Joy Thompson
20.45 - 22.45 Bailie Thompson
20.45 - 22.45 Roy Connolly

Sat 03 August 2019 15:41 Sailing Committee EDYC Regatta James Golden Mr Stocking 10.00 - 11.45F Brian McCartney
10.00 - 11.45F Dawn Stocking
11.45 - 13.30F David Thompson
11.45 - 13.30 Daniel McPolin Brendan McPolin
13.30 - 16.00 Dermot McRandal
13.30 - 16.00 Maurice O'Kane
13.30 - 16.00F Ronnie McLernon
13.30 - 16.00F Derek McDowell
16.00 - 18.30 Philip Molloy Aubrey Bell
16.00 - 18.30 John Nelson
16.00 - 18.30 John Stevenson
16.00 - 18.30 Ronald Watson
16.00 - 18.30F Maria Wolsey
16.00 - 18.30F Robert Cunningham
16.00 - 18.30F Lenora McDonald
16.00 - 18.30F Jamie McIlwrath
16.00 - 18.30F A[istair Leslie
16.00 - 18.30F Bruce McKee
18.30 - 21.00 James Curran Rachel Bevan
18.30 - 21.00 Marie Curran
18.30 - 21.00 Rodney Hall
18.30 - 21.00 Katherine Hall



21.00 - 23.30  Keith Carr Elaine Vogan
21.00 - 23.30 Deirdre Issard
23.30 - 00.30 John Patterson
23.30 - 00.30 Michael Bell
23.30 - 00.30 Graham McDowell

Sun 04 August 2019 Stephen Dow Strangford Lough Youth Series

Wed 07 August 2019 19:08 LW5 Grant McCullough Dermot McKinney Lauren Sterling 17.30 - 19.45 Colin Earney Jay Colville
19.45 - 21.45 Stephen Dow
20.45 - 22.45 Bryan Jess
20.45 - 22.45 Brendan McPolin

Thur 08 August 2019 Paul Killen Paddle of the month
Sat 10 August 2019 22:18 Strangford Lough Yacht Club Regatta Colin Harvey Aoibhin Wood 
Sun 11 August 2019 Strangford Lough Yacht Club Strangford Lough Youth Series Gavin Briggs
Wed 14 August 2019 13:20 LW6 David Courtney David Allen Peter Colvin 17.30 - 19.45 Trevor Kirkpatrick Julie Smyth

19.45 - 21.45 Gary Curran
20.45 - 22.45 Colin Gray
20.45 - 22.45 David Groves

Sat 17 August 2019 15:12 LS2 Peter Thompson Jeff Smith Meridith Greive 15.30 - 17.30 Niall Walters Stephen Walters
Sat 17 August 2019 15:12 Quoile Yacht Club Two Day Event 17.00 - 19.00 Conor Walters
Sun 18 August 2019 Quoile Yacht Club Two Day Event
Wed 21 August 2019 17:37 LW7 Liam Kelly Dawn Stocking Barbara Harvey 17.30 - 19.45 Michael Griffith Gavin North

19.45 - 21.45 Colin Harvey
20.45 - 22.45 David Groves
20.45 - 22.45 Simon Jeffrey

Sat 24 August 2019 20:07 Killyleagh Yacht Club Topper Northerns Paul Killen
Sat 24 August 2019 20:07 LS3 Michael Petticrew Ben Williams Alistair Leslie 15.30 - 17.30 Liam Kelly Peter Shaw

17.00 - 19.00 Eddie McWatters
Sun 25 August 2019 Portaferry Sailing Club Round the Lough
Sun 25 August 2019 Killyleagh Yacht Club Topper Northerns
Wed 28 August 2019 12:01 LW8 Gloria Mckinnon Alan Jennings Lenor Tate 17.30 - 19.45 John Nelson David Courtney

19.45 - 21.45 Trevor Lavery
20.45 - 22.45 Paul Killen
20.45 - 22.45 Gary Curran

Sat 31 August 2019 14:33 LS4 David Hinds Grace Jennings Aubrey Bell 15.30 - 17.30 Eddie McWatters Keith Nash
Sat 31 August 2019 Killyleagh Yacht Club Open Keelboat Event KYC 17.00 - 19.00 Jessica White

Sun 01 September 2019 15:19 Killyleagh Yacht Club Round The Lough
Wed 04 September 2019 17:43 LW9 Kim McCourt (sunset 20:08) Stephen Tate Alan Patterson 17.30 - 19.45 Keith Maxwell Robert Dow

19.45 - 21.45 Dermot McKinney
20.45 - 22.45 Elaine Vogan
20.45 - 22.45 Kim McCourt

Sat 07 September 2019 20:38 John Miller Ardglass Race
Sun 08 September 2019 Quoile Yacht Club Round the Lough

(sunset 19:51 - To early for racing - No race

Thur 12 September 2019 Paul Killen Paddle of the month
Sat 14 September 2019 14:12 LS5 James Curran Last 2019 club race Stephen Walters Richard Ramsey 15.30 - 17.30 Dee Golden Peter Thompson

17.00 - 19.00 James Golden



Sat 14 September 2019 14:12 Strangford Lough Yacht Club Frostie
Sun 15 September 2019 14:45 Strangford Lough Yacht Club Round The Lough
Sun 15 September 2019 14:45 Sailing Committee - EDYC RYA Magenta - Lady's Cruiser Sailing
Wed 18 September 2019 16:24 Peer Paddle - leaving slip at 18:45

Sat 21 September 2019 18:30 Cruise in Company for Dinghies, and Cruisers Depart Jetty 10:00 Weather and Participant Dependant 15.30 - 17.30 Albert Patterson Gloria MacKinnon
17.00 - 19.00 Colin Patterson

Sat 21 September 2019 Strangford Lough Yacht Club Frostie
Sun 22 September 2019 13:26 Gordon Jess / EDYC Round the Lough Rachel Bevan
Wed 25 September 2019 23:01 Peer Paddle - leaving slip at 18:45

Sat 28 September 2019 13:26 Cruise in Company for Dinghies, and Cruisers Depart Jetty 10:00 Weather and Participant Dependant 15.30 - 17.30 Wesley Pillar Roger Curry
17.00 - 19.00 Stephen Tate

Sat 28 September 2019 13:26 Strangford Lough Yacht Club Frostie

Sat 05 October 2019 18:55 Strangford Lough Yacht Club Frostie

Sat 12 October 2019 13:10 Strangford Lough Yacht Club Frostie

Sat 19 October 2019 17:15 Strangford Lough Yacht Club Frostie
Sun 20 October 2019 Club Members Lunch

Sun 01 December 2019 16:01 EDYC AGM 14.00 - 17.00 Pamela Wood

14.00 - 17.00 Rachel Reid


